FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4-94) M&G- 9751.102US01

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101833561

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ying-Chieh TSAI Hedonist Biochemical Technologies Co., Ltd. Szu-Hui WU 5F, No. 153, Nong-An Street Cheng-Sheng HSU Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Nature of convevance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: July 31, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 31, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Michael D. Schumann Merchant & Gould P.C. Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann August 27, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to **Box Assignments** Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, Q.C. 20503 09/05/2001 TDIAZ1 00000035 09940405 40.00 DP 01 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 012125 FRAME: 0380

	Eur lavena.	באושטום שלבות זאם	CZ4
	<u>द्धराज्यस्य स्थ</u>	<u>rh applicanon</u>	
A = 1) kr		
,	16 #	/ Client Ref	

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

•			Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and the of the undersigned, to wit:
	(1)	Ying-Chieh Tsai	(4)
Insert Name(s)	(2)	Szu-Hui Wu	(5)
of inventors	(E)	Cheng-Sheng Hsu	{] x box if continued on page 2
insert Name(s) of Assignee(S)	undersi transfer	gned who at the request of (s) unio: Hedonist Bio	th are hereby acknowledged by the fineraby sell(s), assign(s) and ochemical Technologies Co., Ltoreet, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
nd Address(es)	the Unit	ted States of America as di	E') the entire right, title and interest for effined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all divisions, continuations, substitute
		ssues thereof; and all result	
Tide of Invention		OF BISMUTH SUBGALLA' ITRIC OXIDE SYNTHAS	TE IN INHIBITION OF PRODUCTION E
Complete line (E	A) of the U B) [1 on C) in U.S States C to the sand legithat the behalf of the sand legithat the	Applin No. Applin No. ANO the undersigned here Commissioner of Patents are aid ASSIGNEE, for its inter- all representatives; the under attorneys of record in said of said ASSIGNEE; ANO the undersigned here for ASSIGNEE, its succession	filed aby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite and Trademarks to issue said Letters Pate est as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign ersigned agree(s) I application shall hereafter act on aby agree(s) to testify and execute any ors, assigns and legal representatives, a ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in
INVENTORI	۲)	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>	WTTNESS(ES)
May- Chiel May		31 July 2001	
Name: V Ying-C	hieh Tsa: W∪	i 31_July_2001	
Name: Szu-Hu Cheng-Sheng	Hsu	31 July 2001	
Name: 1 Chengl	Sheng Hsu	1	
Name:			
	CENTARS.	theck baz [] and confinue	20.000 3

CDC-114 10/92

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012125 FRAME: 0381